
. -l a .Aaa,
dril urluofl fi a [? tfr'sucifi fr'triu r d:v rn ia or[uo n::trir

I:rviorurarfi ora{ra1 d.:vitrd!sa'r

d:sqi1fl.{u{:vuril 2565

9.10 0yll t[r'11-l

(ursia!a firrl)
14?vU1nA .i1lrYlunn::!

(u1uLannfl qYr-utta{)

:a{tiaMu

zu0ult o

Bttt,lu{auttalu.

:Lu
...)
i'lutl1J'l

(1r'ruv{{uY{nu 5:'ruu0tu)

frrirur unr:I:{rur!raa.trar

firauauHu u

,r

IiU

-2n1:nota olu?u:'1ufl1: Ll'tvl

tt&.t u 28 73,130.00

oogan:,t 4 5,730,00

ln:rradz(1.n.-fr.n.)
r[r.] u 45 109,910.00

-a ^on{oo:.: 2 7,383.00

ln:urafi a (r .U. - i.u.)
t[9t u 53 265,515.00

o9rs00 t.:

lo:urafi+(n.n.-n.u.)
tlflu 24 41,151.00

oqg005.:

:?tJYI{ du
tl,lu 145 489,706.00

oaqoo:r

0n1:ll1rvt

uluul'lll
u']l]u f,.rna'l

ullu

rxr

tor:urafir(n.n.-8.n.)



ttll,lJrl4!inlteitotllrotn rll!urn?nirlJtntt!

I:rrorura.diolswar ilnirsrrar
ir!n10!u!r!!1ru 2565

!!1n!lt1 i,!r,Jtul.lu

i'qrrn, :1ddour6'r : t
ut!rlNn1:t!

1u 2555

iJMtuGl

6E{Un}/T

-J1ll!:JltunllnntD

t256s

r1a1io

,rilu (1l1$)

{nalnnco

i 2s6s

ln:ursi t ln:lrsi z brursfi :

7 2562 tr 2s63 7 2s64
rh!!1l]

taril (u1rl) {6ri1 (v1n)
rjr!rJml

!6dl (rrln) {sri1 (uln)

l etchinq 15 12 10 15 4 11 200.00 2,200.oo u 2.200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2 bonding 10 l5 6 880.00 5,280.00 000 6 5,280.00 0.00 0.00

J
0 2 0 2 3,700.00 7,400.00 2 7,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 1 0 l 1,000.00 1,000.00 t 1.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5 composite resin 20 20 30 27 1 20 700.00 14,000.00 10 7,000.00 0.00 10 7,000.00 0.00

composite flowabte 3 9 9 3 6 2.400 00 0.00 6 2.400 00 0.00 0.00

0!anl] n:!qn 2 3 2 0 2 8,500.00 17,000.00 0.00 2 17,000.00 0.00 000

I Diamond bul narl 80 80 80 0 80 50.00 4,000.00 40 2,000.00 000 40 2,000.00 000

Dlamond bur cytinder 45 40 40 0 40 50.00 2,000.00 2A 1,000.00 0.00 2A 1,000.00 000

10 Diamond bur taoel 25 25 0 25 120.00 3,000 00 15 1,800.00 000 10 r.200 00 0.00

11
52 )5 25 0 60.00 1,500.00 l5 900.00 0.00 t0 600.00 0.00

t2
5 5 0 5 600.00 3.000.00 0.00 5 3,000.00 0.00 0.00

t7 nao.l 3 3 0 3 600.00 1,800.00 0.00 3 1,800.00 0.00 0.00

14 Green flame stone na0t 5 5 0 5 600 00 3,000.00 0.00 \ 3,000.00 0.00 0.00

15 Green round stone 2 2 0 2 600 00 1,200.00 0.00 2 1,200.00 0.00 0.00

16
na0.! 1 0 2 0 2 350.00 700.00 0.00 700.00 0.00 0.00

l7 oiamond finighing bui ]0 30 0 30 100.00 3,000.00 15 r,500.00 0.00 15 1,500.00 0.00

I8 Zinc phosphate cement 0 I 0 1 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 000

l9

2a

?1

22

21

)4

25

Dy.ai lel 0 1 0 1 1,050.00 r,050.00 I 1,050.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

fl40.! 3 l 0 1 1,400.00 1,400.00 0.00 I 1,400.00 0.00 000

cettuloid strip 040,i 2 5 2 2 300.00 600.00 0.00 2 600.00 0.00 0.00

-band !6n 0 0 0 0 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00

r band 41uqJ
3 0 3 0 3 200.00 600.00 0.00 3 600.00 0.00 0.00

0ll 6 0 6 750.00 4,500.00 0.00 4,500.00 0.00 0.00

6 6 0 L 750 00 4,500.00 0.00 4,500.00 0.00 0.00

Eand i'rr! y0 2 3 l; 6 0 6 300.00 1,800.00 0.00 6 1.800.00 0.00 0.00
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60.00 360.00 0.00 6 360.00 0.00 0.006 01izr 0Wedge21

000 0.00 3 900.00 0.003 300.00 900.003 02 3428 dentat floss

2,400.00 0.00 3 2,400.00 0.00 0000 3 80000l0 329 CARVER

800.00 2.400.00 000 3 2,400.00 0.00 0.000 3t0 1
30 PLASTIC iNSTRUMEIJT

3 2,400.00 0.00 0.003 800.00 2.400.00 0003 010olll31 SPOON

2,400.00 0.00 3 2,400.00 0.00 0.000 3 800.0010 361!32 T'balt burnish

800.00 2,400.00 000 3 0.00 0.000 310 3Am-ptugger33

0.00 0.00 0.000 60.00 0.00 000l 318 \2na0t l2

0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.002 0 400.005 210 5nao.rl5 Guttapercha

2,700.00 5,400_00 ? 5,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.000 202

2 700.00 0.00 0.00 0.000 2 350.00 700.000 22 237

3,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000 0l 02l8 VITAPEX

160.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000 0 012Gate gridd(e drit39

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000 400.00 0.002 27 10na0.tFite

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00l 0 380.00)04l

200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.002 05 2342 Earbroach

0.000 800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000 0I 03Rc prepql

2 2q0.00 0.00 0_00 0.000 r20.00 240 0022 0

800.00 8.000.00 10 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000 1010 r00 1045 r,t_? plo

0.00 0.00 0.000 350.00 0.00 0.000 0I 30Rubber cup

3,000.00 0.00 5 3.000.00 0.00 0000 5 600.00) 2na0nRubber brush

0.002.300.00 11,500.00 0.00 0.00 5 11.500.000 5548 irnorir ruai t5t
0.00 3 6,900.00 0.003 2,300.00 6,900 00 0.00) 00Euoufu ruoi r5t 5

0.00 0.00 5 11,500.00 0.000 5 2,300.00 11,500.005fl16rnouir ruoi t5o50

0.002,300.00 6,900.00 000 0.00 3 6,900.000 )0 3
51 irnouir ruai tso s

0.00 3 6,900.00 0.003 2,300.00 6,900.00 0003 0052 6roaufu ruo'i z3
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lttlrldtl 1 ln ilrsv' z lr:rrgfi :d'r:rnr:1t6ouvn-r 3 i
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xrjiu (r.rr)

{ni1!r.uo
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rJi:rl1or

orr{rdo {6dl (t ln) rodl (ulr) rJilllor
nrr{rdo $ril (rnr)

rJr:|r1or
{sri1 (un)
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rJ::lrornr:1{

1!J0 25ds

rllurora r

in-!unrl17 2562 tr 2s63 7 2s64
!!1aurtl tt!,)ut1u:runr:trtritur{nln!

2,950.00 5,900.00 0.00 0.00 2 5,900.00 0.000 22 29-l6!dlrr111

0.001.600.00 8,000.00 0.00 5 8,000.00 0.000 55 5ol5q FtFVAToR 61!0r!

1,600.00 8,000.00 0.00 000 5 8,000.00 0.0055 05ELEVATOR LUXATOR55

1,600.00 9,600.00 0.00 0.00 6 9,600.00 0.000 60 ()
ROOT T P PICK

2,400.00 3 2,400.00 0.00 0.00800.00 0.000 35 :)51 !i'1r BLADE

3,300.00 9,900.00 0.00 0.00 3 9,900.00 0.0033 006loouiu ae n58

3,300.00 9,900.00 000 0.00 3 9,900.00 0.000 30 16loorf,r 88 L

0.00 10 6,000.00 0.00600.00 6,000.00 0.000 1010 100!60 Syrlng 6nu1tl

1.000.00 2,000.00 0.00 2 2,000.00 0.00 0.0022 05h')NEEDLE HOLDER61

1,600.00 6,400.00 0.00 0.00 4 0.0000 4ELTVAWOR 191

0.00 3 1,200.00 0.00 0.00r,200.000 35 30lJ63 n::1n':dalvl

2.000.00 8,000.00 0.00 0_00 4 8,000.00 0004 00TLEVATOR 190

85000 850.00 0.00 1 850.00 0.00 0.000 10 IALVOGYL

6 4,200.00 0.00 4 2.800.00 0.00700.00 7.000.000 1012 5 1066 carbide bur iilfiri,
140 00 3,400.00 0.00 3 1,020.00 3 1,020.00 1,360.00102l l12A 20n.t61

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000,ta0.lPotysutflde tightbodied68

0.00 0.002,275.00 2,215.O4 0.00 1 2.2T50412 2na0.l 369 Si(icone tiSht bodied

3,848 00 7,696.00 0.00 0.00 1 3,848.00 l 3,848.00223 4na0.! 370 5 ticone monophase

3,848.00 J,848.00 0.00 000 0.00 1 3,848.001I 01 1naotSiUcone putty7l

806.00 1 806.00806.00 2.418.00 0.00 1 l 806 00I 143lltrlAdhesive for alginatet2
3,822.00 0.00 1 r,274.O0 1 r,274.40 I 1,274.001,214.001 35 4t)

616 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0000 0,ta0nlmpression compound stick

0.00 0.00 0.00!85 0.00 000q 02 22 2Cord15

1,742.00 0.00 0.00 1 1,142_00 0.001.1420 1l 11t6 HemostatK agent

1,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000l77 Pressure spot indicator

0.00 1 1.240.00 000', 244 OA r,240.00 0001I I1 lnrclnDi5ctosinq wax78

IIIIII
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ei?u (!rM)

{461!nt0

t 2s6s
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dl!!1nr
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{iril (l]1n)
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79 na0.r 1 0 1,400.00 000 0.00 0.00 000 0.00

80 na0.r I I 1 1 3,900.00 3,900.00 0.00 0.00 000 l 3,900.00

81 mpr nt na0,l 2 2 3 2 1 5,500.00 5,500.00 0.00 0.00 1 5,500.00 0.00

82 fl40.! L 1 1 1 I 1,100.00 1,100.00 000 000 1 1,100.00 0.00

81 1100.r 1 I 1 2 0 2 160.00 320.00 0.00 t 160.00 0.00 1 1a,0.00

84 lemporary cement 1 1 l 2 1 1 2,430_40 2,430.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 l 2,430.00

85 14na0l 1 1 1 7,000.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 1 7,000.00 0.00

Sin!te bond unversat adhesive 2 2 2 1 1 2,400.00 2,400.00 0.00 0.00 1 2,400.00 0.00

87 3 2 1 1 2,200.00 2,200.04 0.00 0.00 000 ! 2,200.00

Exclte DSC l 1 1 10,200.00 10,200.00 0.00 10,200.00 000 0.00

89 DT llqht post l 1 2 2 l 1 3,250.00 3,254.04 0.00 0.00 I 3,250.00 0.00

s0 Mutticore l 1 1 2 1 1 5,840.00 5.840.00 0.00 0.00 1 5,840.00 000

91 Sh m5tork 1 1 1 1 0 1 720 00 12A.AO 0.00 0.00 I 120_00 000

ArticuLat ng paper I 1 2 ') 2 1 320.00 320.00 000 0.00 0.00 1 324 0A

93 I 1 1 I 0 l 980.00 980.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1 980.00

Setl-.ur ng acrytlc res n 2 2 2 1 1 5,560.00 5.560.00 0.00 0.00 l 5,560.00 0.00

95 I 1 l I 0 1 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 l 4.000.00 0.00

naa{ n 4 1l 0 0 330.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00

91 Damond bur.!'r!f,u!ao! 2a 2A 2A 2A 0 LO 260 00 2,600.00 0.00 0.00 5 r,300.00 5 1,300.00

98 Carblde bur .rlufl! 6orl 15 t5 15 0 15 390.00 5,850.00 0.00 5 1,950.00 5 1,950.00 5 1.950.00

Da mond d 5k 011 0 0 l 1 0 1 1,200.00 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00 000

r00 Sillcone Pot sher arl t0 r0 10 20 10 r0 70.00 700.00 0.00 0.00 5 3s0.00 5 350.00

101 Zirconia poLisher 0 0 0 1 0 l 5,200.00 5,200.00 1 5,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Enharce nA0l 0 0 1 1,560.00 1,560.00 000 000 1 1.56000 0.00

r03 fl40$ 1 1 1 2 1 1 724 00 124_AO 000 0.00 1 720.00 0.00

104 5tone u,i 2 2 2 2 I 15 90.00 r,350.00 6 540 00 0.00 360 00 5 450.00
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n 2562 iJ 2563 '! 2564 {6ri1 (!111) {6ri1 (ul ) {6ri,l (lrlvr)

105 PI na0,r 1 2 2 2 1 5 300.00 1,500.00 0.00 2 600.00 000 3 900.00

106 fi!riu.! aLcohol ut.! 2 2 0 130.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00

107 Torch 2 2 0 130.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

108 01.J 2 2 0 130.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000

109 0 0 0 200 00 0.00 000 000 0.00 000

110 rriuraulyl 0l.l 2 0 100.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 000

111 Plaster spatLrla 0ll 2 2 0 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

t12 Bowt all 2 0 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

113 shade qu de 011 c 0 1 0 1 5,900.00 5.900.00 000 0.00 1 5,900.00

114 6ro"oa-:o !11 t 1 0 3,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

115 crown and bridqe remover 0u 0 0 0 1,320.00 000 0.00 000 000 0.00

011 t4 14 14 14 12 2 490.00 980.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2 980.00

ttl Edentutous tray 0lr 13 t3 t3 i3 11 2 490.00 980.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2 980 00

118 arl 8 8 8 8 6 2 490 00 980 00 0.00 000 0.00 2 980.00

119 It!AU fla0n 25 16 0 28 3 25 205.00 5,125.00 15 3,075.00 0.00 10 2,050.00 0.00

124 tlDru't'l ni0i 10 10 0 LO 0 10 205.00 2,050.00 t 1,025.00 0.00 5 1,025.00 0.00

t2t tllu!urJlpra 0 6 0 5 400.00 2,400.00 3 1,200.00 0.00 3 1,200.00 0.00

122 ll,t1]LU1l tL?.td 0 1 0 I 400.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 1 400 00 0.00

123 MOUTH MINROW na0i 15 10 0 10 100.00 1,000.00 0.00 10 1.000.00 0.00 0.00

124 EXPLOI]tI] 15 l0 0 10 100.00 1,000 00 0.00 10 1,000.00 000 0.00

125 qorlr')n 15 l0 0 10 200.00 2,000.00 0.00 10 2,000.00 0.00 0.00

126 COTTON PL]ER 15 10 0 10 100.00 1,000.00 0.00 10 1.000.00 0.00 000

121 rtinn refill na0n 3 0 8 0 8 350.00 2,800.00 4 1,400 00 0.00 1,400.00 0.00

128 Cement spatula rlll 0 3 0 3 200.00 600.00 3 600 00 000 0.00 0.00

129 HANDPTECE ri?nrol5? 2 10 T 3 20,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 000 3 60,000.00 000

130 HANDP ECE U2NIOTl(1]U.iA 0 1 6,500.00 6,500 00 000 0.00 I 6,500.00 0.00
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tJ 2562 tr 2s63 n 2s64
nlr! rrun1lt?!110Jn

9,000 00 9.000.00 0.00 000 1 9.000.00 0.003 6 lo'DJ131 HANOPTECE u"rnrodruuo:.r

I 3.000.00 0001 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 000.qo
1 1 I 0132 rirrrdrlidr:

1.800.00 0.00 3 1,800.00 0.000 6 600.00 1.600.00 33 3 0 6t33 hi ctean spray

1,200.00 0.00 6 1,200.00 0.00 0005 6 0 6 200.000lr 0134 Iaceshild

0.00 t0 2,000.00200.00 4,000 00 0.00 10 2,000.00nao.r 6 8 12 2A135

0.00 0.00 0000 0 2,000.00 0.00 0.000 0 0t36 Fitm x-ray r6n

000 2 4,000.00 0.00 0.002 0 2 2,000.00 4,000.00naa.t 2t31 F tm x-ray {lvq
000 20 1,600.0080.00 3,200.00 000 2A 1,600.0025 50 10 40vaaooo!/141! 0.1118

0.00 3 1,800.00 0.00 0.000 3 600.00 1,800.000 0 3139 u'1.!11!a

360.00720.04 000 3 360.00 0.00 36 0 6 120.00niio.r140 microbrush

0.00 0.00650.00 1,300.00 0.00 2 1,300.002 0 29lllunlvi0nI

0.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.000 300.00 1,200.004i. sand paper strip

0.00400.00 4.000 00 t0 4.000.00 0.00 0.000 l0 0 l0l4:1 high power suction

2,250.00 0.00 000450.00 6,750.00 10 4,500.00 50 15 0 15metat suction lnr!tql
1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000 l5 100.00 1,500.00 150 15r45 eiticone Up

53 265,5L5 24 41,151489,706 28 73,t30 45 109,910
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